Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR
TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Gas classes: No. of Gas Wells Gas classes: No. of Gas Wells Gas classes: No. of Gas Wells Feet from N/ Sathwater Disposal Well - Permit No. NA Spot Location:	Check Applicable Boxes:	
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells	✓ Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells1 **	Effective Date of Transfer: 3 112008 4-2-08
Ges Gethering System:	Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	/
Spot Location:	Gas Gathering System:	
Enhanced Recovery Project Formit No. MA	Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: N/A	Lease Name: UMSTEAD
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No: NA Entire Project: \[\text{Yes} \] No Number of Injection Wells Field Name: Field Name: **Side Two Mulast Be Completed.** Surface Pit Permit No: \[\text{NA} \] Surface Pit Permit No: \[\text{NA} \] Active of Pit: \[\text{Permit Pit, WO or Haul} \] Feet from \[\text{NA} \] Active of Pit: \[\text{Permit No: Pit: Pit Pit Pit, WO or Haul} \] Feet from \[\text{NA Active of Descriptions} \] Fast Operator's License No. \[\text{31725} \] Past Operator's Name & Address: \[\text{SHELPY RESOURCES, LLC} \] Floor: \[\text{NANAGING MEMBER} \] New Operator's License No. \[\text{34110} \] New Operator's License No. \[\text{34110} \] New Operator's Name & Address: \[\text{JETON NORTH AMERICA LLC} \] Floor: \[JOS Active North America License No. \] Floor: \[\text{JOS Active North America License North America	Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	
Entire Project: Yes No Number of Injection Wells Field Name: **Side Two Must Be Completed.** Surface Pit Permit No. N/A API No. it Drill Pit. WO or Haul) Feet from N / S Line of Section Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling RECEIVED **RECEIVED **ANASAS COREPGRATION COMMISSION Type of Pit: Seed Tomase No. 31725/ Past Operator's License No. 31725/ Past Operator's Name & Address: SHELBY RESOURCES, LLC Phone: (870) 484-1782 Phone: (970) 484-1782 APR 16 2008 **Contact Person: JA WAECHTER ANAGING MEMBER **Signature: JA WAECHTER **Contact Person: JA WAECHTER **Type of Pit: ManaGING MEMBER **Contact Person: JA WAECHTER **Contact Person: JA WAECHTER **APR 16 2008 **Contact Person: JA WAECHTER **Contact Person: JA WAECHTER **Draw: (970) 484-1782 **Contact Person: JA WAECHTER **Type Java WAECHTER **Type Java WAECHTER **Type Java WAECHTER **APR 16 2008 **Contact Person: JA WAECHTER **Contact Person: JA	feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease: SE-28-21S-12W
Number of Injection Wells Field Name: Field Field Name: Field Name: Field F	Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: N/A	
Production Zone(s): ARBUCKLE	Entire Project: Yes No	County: STAFFORD
Surface Pit Permit No. N/A Surface Pit Permit No. N/A	Number of Injection Wells**	ADDUGUE
Surface PIT Permit No.: N/A (AP No. II DHILPIK, WO or Haul) (AP No. II DHILPIK, WO or Haul) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Get from Fe / W Une of Section Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1762 Contact Person: JA WAECHTER APR 16 2008 APR 16 200	Field Name:	Al/A
April No. II Drill Pit, WO or Haul) Feet from E / W Lipe of Section RECEIVED RESOURCES, LLC Workover Drilling RECEIVED RESOURCES, LLC Phone: (970) 484-1762 APR 1 6 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1	** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):
April No. II Drill Pit, WO or Haul) Feet from E / W Lipe of Section RECEIVED RESOURCES, LLC Workover Drilling RECEIVED RESOURCES, LLC Phone: (970) 484-1762 APR 1 6 2008 Phone: (970) 484-1	Surface Pit Permit No.: N/A	foot from DN / DO / CO /
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling RECEIVED KANSAS COREDITATION COMMISSION Past Operator's License No. 31725/ Contact Person: JA WAECHTER Past Operator's Name & Address: SHELBY RESOURCES, LLC 1658 COLE BLVD., SUITE 205, LAKEWOOD, CO 80401		
Past Operator's License No. 31725 Past Operator's License No. 31725 Past Operator's Name & Address: SHEBY RESOURCES. LLC Phone: (970) 494-1762 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTA, KS Title: MANAGING MEMBER Signature: Phone: 30.3. 50.5. 4 boo Oil / Gas Purchaser* Lourns Morketingue of Contact Person: Dominic J Razille Phone: 50.5. 4 boo Oil / Gas Purchaser* Lourns Morketingue of Contact Person: Dominic J Razille Phone: 50.5. 4 boo Oil / Gas Purchaser* Lourns Morketingue of Contact Person: Dominic J Razille Phone: 50.5. 4 boo Oil / Gas Purchaser* Lourns Morketingue of Contact Person: Dominic J Razille Phone: 50.5. 4 boo Oil / Gas Purchaser* Lourns Morketingue of Contact Person: Dominic J Razille Phone: 50.5. 4 boo Oil / Gas Purchaser* Lourns Morketingue of Contact Person: Dominic J Razille Phone: 50.5. 4 boo Oil / Gas Purchaser* Lourns Morketingue of Contact Person: Dominic J Razille Phone: 50.5. 4 boo Oil / Gas Purchaser* Lourns Morketingue of Contact Person: Dominic J Razille Phone: 40.5. 4 boo Oil / Gas Purchaser* Lourns Morketingue of Contact Person: Dominic J Razille Phone: 40.5. 4 boo Oil / Gas Purchaser* Lourns Morketingue of Contact Person: Dominic J Razille Phone: 6970 494-1762 Contact Person: Ja Wakechter Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Phone: 6970 494-1762 Contact Person: Ja Wakechter Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Phone: 6970 494-1762 Contact Person: Ja Wakechter Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Phone: 6970 494-1762 Contact Person: Ja Wakechter Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Phone: 6970 494-1762 Contact Person: Ja Wakechter Conscience of Contact Person: Ja Wakechter Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Phone: 6970 494-1762 Contact Person: Ja Wakechter Contact Person: Ja Wakechte	Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Sottling	— <u>•</u> • • •
Past Operator's Name & Address: SHELBY RESOURCES, LLC Phone: (970) 484-1762 Phone: (970)		Haul-Off Workover Drilling KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO
Title: MANAGING MEMBER New Operator's License No. 34110 New Operator's Name & Address: TETON NORTH AMERICA LLC 410 17TH STREET, SUITE 1850 DENVER, CO 80202 Ditle: Executive President Coo Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # NA has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Signature: Dominic 3 Bazile	Past Operator's License No. 31725/	
Title: MANAGING MEMBER Date: WICHITA, KS Signature: Wallockliff New Operator's License No. 34110 Contact Person: Dominic J Razile 303. Phone: 565. 4600 Oil / Gas Purchaser Plains MarketingLP One Dak Denver, CO 80202 Date: 415 08 Signature: Wich Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # N/A has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. District Authorized Signature District EPR 5-7-08 PRODUCTION MAY 0 8 2008 UIC 5-8-08 WICHITA, KS WICHITA, KS Signature: Wall Authorized Signature WICHITA, KS Signature: Wall Authorized Signature WICHITA, KS WICHITA, KS WICHITA, KS Signature: Wall Authorized Signature Total Contact Person: Dominic J Razile Contact Person: Dominic J	Past Operator's Name & Address: SHELBY RESOURCES, LLC	Phone: (970) 484-1762 APR 1 6 2008
Title: MANAGING MEMBER Signature: Jacobie Member New Operator's License No. 341107 New Operator's Name & Address: TETON NORTH AMERICA LLC 410 17TH STREET, SUITE 1850 DENVER, CO 80202 Date: 115 108 Signature: Jacobie MarketingLP One Dak Date: Jacobie MarketingLP One Dak Da	1658 COLE BLVD., SUITE 205, LAKEWOOD, CO 80401	Date: 7/2/08 CONSERVATION DIVISION
New Operator's License No. 34110 New Operator's Name & Address: TETON NORTH AMERICA LLC A10 17TH STREET, SUITE 1850 DENVER, CO 80202 Title: Exec Vice Resident COO Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # N/A has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.	Title:MANAGING MEMBER	O (bo a D) WICHITA, KS
New Operator's Name & Address: TETON NORTH AMERICA LLC Attorized Signature Denver, CO 80202 Denver, CO 80202 Title: Exec Vice President: COO Signature: MACKNOWledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # N/A has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No: Date:		Signature. 99 Messayurs
New Operator's Name & Address: TETON NORTH AMERICA LLC Attorized Signature Denver, CO 80202 Denver, CO 80202 Title: Exec Vice President: COO Signature: MACKNOWledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # N/A has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No: Date:	New Operator's License No. 3411D	Same Tominis TRozila
DENVER, CO 80202 Title: Exec Vice President: COO Signature: M/A Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # N/A has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No: Recommended action: Date: Authorized Signature District EPR 5-7-08 PRODUCTION MAY 0 8 2008 UIC 5-8-08		303. E. C.
DENVER, CO 80202 Title: Exec Vice President: COV Signature: Signature: N/A has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No:		
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # N/A has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.		
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # N/A has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.		Date: 41508
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.	Title Exectice President · COO	Signature:
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.		
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.	Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection a	authorization, surface pit permit # N/A has been
is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: Date:		
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.:	Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.:		
Permit No.: Recommended action: permitted by No.: Date:	- 1	is acknowleged as the
Date:		new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature DISTRICT EPR 5-7-08 PRODUCTION MAY 0 8 2008 UIC 5-8-08	Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature DISTRICT EPR 5-7-08 PRODUCTION MAY 0 8 2008 UIC 5-8-08	0.	
DISTRICT EPR 5- 7-08 PRODUCTION MAY _ 0 _ 8 _ 2008 UIC 5- 8-08	Date:	
Mail to: Past Operator		
	Mail to Day 0	

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease	No.:137898					
* Lease Name:	UMSTEAD	* Location: 28-21S-12W				
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)	
1-28	15-185-23372-0000 ✓	2225 Circle FSL FNL	490 Circle	OIL	PROD	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _			
					RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
					* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
					WICHITA, KS	
	-					

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.